Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:	
Resolution honoring Alexis Gough upon her selection as)
the recipient of the 2018 Monterey Peninsula Chamber)
of Commerce Volunteer of the Year Award	.)

WHEREAS, since 2004, the Board of Directors of the Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce has recognized the important contributions of volunteers who have gone above and beyond to support the organization by presenting a Volunteer of the Month Award and selecting a *Volunteer of the Year* at the end of each year who exemplifies the highest qualities of chamber volunteerism; and

WHEREAS, Alexis Gough began her career with Bubba Gump Shrimp Co., in 2007 as food server and quickly moved on the role of bookkeeper followed by a Sales Coordinator position; and

WHEREAS, recognized for her hospitality and sales skills, **Alexis Gough** was promoted in 2019 to the role of Sales Manager for both the Monterey and Denver restaurant locations; and

WHEREAS, Alexis Gough started volunteering with the Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce in 2016 as an Ambassador and Special Events Committee; and

WHEREAS, in January 2017 and January 2018, **Alexis Gough** received the Volunteer of the Month Award; and

WHEREAS, Alexis Gough can also be found volunteering with other organizations in the community that include the Alzheimer's Association and The Food Bank for Monterey County; and

WHEREAS, as the youngest of three, Alexis Gough enjoys spending time with her family, games, flower arranging and garage sales with her partner, Brad.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of all the County and its citizens thereof, hereby congratulates **Alexis Gough** upon her selection as the recipient of the **2018 Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce Volunteer of the Year Award.**

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____ day of ______, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book_____ for the meeting on ______.

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By _____

Deputy